
ARRA HVAC OpportunityARRA HVAC Opportunity
1) HVAC Tax Credit $1,500 x 500,000 x 2 = $1.5B1) HVAC Tax Credit $1,500 x 500,000 x 2 = $1.5B

2009 2009 ––

 
2010 Only2010 Only

AHRI shipping data for California

2004 2005 2006 2007
9 SEER 1,663 0.2% 1,107 0.1% 185 0.0% 157 0.0%

10 SEER 416,433 60.2% 445,680 58.0% 97,382 16.2% 17,063 3.4%

11 SEER 21,593 3.1% 21,599 2.8% 9,715 1.6% 7,621 1.5%

12 SEER 176,224 25.5% 193,435 25.2% 30,786 5.1% 5,283 1.0%

13 SEER 46,243 6.7% 73,221 9.5% 388,286 64.6% 388,072 77.1%

14 SEER 18,942 2.7% 20,186 2.6% 49,875 8.3% 51,226 10.2%

15 SEER(+) 11,041 1.6% 12,780 1.7% 16,015 2.7% 17,670 3.5%

16 SEER 4,532 0.8% 9,775 1.9%

17+ SEER 3,916 0.7% 6,318 1.3%

Grand Total 692,139 768,008 600,692 503,185 

Launch Upstream Incentives Now Launch Upstream Incentives Now -- 93% of A/Cs are Less than 15 SEER93% of A/Cs are Less than 15 SEER

By Rocky Bacchus Efficiency PowerBy Rocky Bacchus Efficiency Power



California Statewide Residential Upstream HVAC ProgramCalifornia Statewide Residential Upstream HVAC Program

1. Program Budget – 3 Years
Tax Credit Level ~= A/C +15%Tax Credit Level ~= A/C +15%

PG&EPG&E $154,622,200$154,622,200

SCESCE $234,951,050$234,951,050

SDG&ESDG&E $73,572,759$73,572,759

Combined IOUsCombined IOUs $463,146,009$463,146,009

2. Program Impacts2. Program Impacts Annual GWH/Yr   % of Goal*               MW/Yr    % of Goal**   Annual GWH/Yr   % of Goal*               MW/Yr    % of Goal**   

PG&EPG&E 61.5          5.7%61.5          5.7% 112.2112.2 16.3%16.3%

SCESCE 124.2          10.7%124.2          10.7% 178.9178.9 24.1%24.1%

SDG&ESDG&E 32.332.3 12.3%12.3% 48.748.7 31.3%31.3%

Combined IOUsCombined IOUs 218.218. 339.8339.8
* % of 2011 GWH/ Yr Goal    **% of 2009 * % of 2011 GWH/ Yr Goal    **% of 2009 –– 2011 MW2011 MW

w/ Goal of 75% improvement by 2030 budget & savings increase 500w/ Goal of 75% improvement by 2030 budget & savings increase 500%%



What Changed What Changed vsvs Prior A/C TRCPrior A/C TRC

1)1) Upstream Program Cuts Incremental Cost 62% Upstream Program Cuts Incremental Cost 62% 
vsvs Downstream Downstream -- $570 achieves $1,500$570 achieves $1,500

2)2) Federal Tax Credit Reduces Cost $1,500Federal Tax Credit Reduces Cost $1,500

3)3) Non Incentive Costs Reduced to 15% instead of Non Incentive Costs Reduced to 15% instead of 
50% by working with HVAC Industry50% by working with HVAC Industry

PG&EPG&E TRC 3.68       PAC 1.00TRC 3.68       PAC 1.00

SCESCE TRC 3.93       PAC 1.01TRC 3.93       PAC 1.01

SDG&ESDG&E TRC 4.24       PAC 1.21TRC 4.24       PAC 1.21

No TRC errors found in IOU or Energy Division initial reviewsNo TRC errors found in IOU or Energy Division initial reviews
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Reports kWh, Reports kWh, 

kW, & Therms kW, & Therms 
Saved by Saved by 
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Leverage ~$250M Leverage ~$250M 
DOE & LIHEAP DOE & LIHEAP 
Weatherization funds Weatherization funds 
““Deep Energy Deep Energy 
EfficiencyEfficiency”” improve improve 
50%+50%+
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